Case No. IPR2016-00013 Patent No. 7,128,988

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TDK CORPORATION, Petitioner,

v.

LAMBETH MAGNETIC STRUCTURES, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2016-00013 Patent No. 7,128,988

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 The undersigned duly authorized representative of Patent Owner Lambeth Magnetic Structures LLC hereby appoints the following practitioners as its lead and back-up counsel before the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with *inter partes* review Case No. IPR2016-00013:

Lead Counsel:	Back-Up Counsel:
David C. Radulescu, Ph.D.	Joseph M. Mercadante
Registration No. 36,250	Registration No. 64,077
david@radulescullp.com	joseph@radulescullp.com
RADULESCU LLP	RADULESCU LLP
350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6910	350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6910
New York, NY 10118	New York, NY 10118
Telephone: (646) 502-5950	Telephone: (646) 502-5950
Facsimile: (646) 502-5959	Facsimile: (646) 502-5959

I have the authority to sign this document on behalf of Patent Owner

Lambeth Magnetic Structures, LLC.

Date: March 17, 2016

David N. Lambeth President Lambeth Magnetic Structures, LLC 1230 Squirrel Hill Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15217